02-04-2003

OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyn. 6/30/2005)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offs 11857
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric Allen Ott Andrew Philip Woodfield Clifford Earl Shamblen Michael Francis Xavier Gigliotti Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Too	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Co. Internal Address: MD H17
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: P.O. Box 156301
7 21 2002	City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45215
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address:	Enclosed X See attached Fee Transmittal for FY 200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Clifford Earl Shamblen Michael Francis Xavier Gigliotti Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013710 FRAME: 0055

7888018

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 129957/11857
For good and valuable consideration, of which i acknowledge	neceipt, I (we)	
	of	-
•	of	
	of of	
	of	
V-	of	
	of	•
	of	
	of	
	of	
	of .	
	of	
	of	
A METALLIC MATRIX		
ent	tates	
Early and all applications for petent and petents therefor in an	y and all countries, inc	suding all divisions, relesues.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed any and all applications for petent and petents therefor in an tinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority response and request any official whose duty it is to issue patern efform to said General Electric Company, or its successors of elderation, but at the expanse of said Company, it will commut facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify sional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful or pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries.	y and all countries, ing utiling from the filing of it, to leave any patenti assigns and agree the nicate to said Compan in any legal proceeding this and constant do	seld United States application, and it in said improvements or recuting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, execute all seventhing possible to aid said.
executed concurrently herewith, or 1.3. Seriel No.: any and all applications for petent and patents therefor in an tinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respects and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent afrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of sideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify sional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful or apany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries.	y and all countries, inguiting from the filing of it, to besse any patentiaseigns and agree the nicate to said Companin any legal proceeding the and generally donforce proper patent p	seld United States application, and it is a said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, execute all events to aid said.
executed concurrently herewith, or 1.3. Seriel No.: any and all applications for petent and patents therefor in an tinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respects and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent afrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of sideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify sional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful or apany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries.	y and all countries, ing utiling from the filing of it, to leave any patenti assigns and agree the nicate to said Compan in any legal proceeding this and constant do	seld United States application, and it is a said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, execute all events to aid said.
executed concurrently herewith, or 10.8. Seriel No.: any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an tinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respects and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent efform to said General Electric Company, or its successors of electric not but at the expense of said Company, I will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify shorel, continuing and release applications, make all rightful or pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries. 1/21/03 Date Date	y and all countries, inguiting from the filing of it, to besse any patentiaseigns and agree the nicate to said Companin any legal proceeding the and generally donforce proper patent p	seld United States application, and it is a said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, execute all events to aid said.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Seriel No.: any and all applications for petent and petents therefor in an tinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority restorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patern efform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or electron, but at the expense of said Company, I will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and teetily slonel, continuing and release applications, make all rightful or apany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries. 1/21/03 Date Erric ste of	y and all countries, inguiting from the filing of it, to besse any patentiaseigns and agree the nicate to said Companin any legal proceeding the and generally donforce proper patent p	seld United States application, and it in said improvements or recuting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, execute all seventhing possible to aid said.
executed concurrently herewith, or 1).S. Seriel No.: any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an tinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resorbs and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent efrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of sideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify sional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful or parry, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries. 1/21/03 Date Erric ste of Ohio SS:	y and all countries, including from the filing of it, to leave any peternicate to said Companinary legal proceeding any legal proceeding this and generally do inforce proper patent; p	seld United States application, and it on said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all tawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: any and all applications for petent and petents therefor in an tinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respects and request any official whose duty it is to issue petern efform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or elderation, but at the expense of said Company, I will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify shonel, continuing and release applications, make all rightful of panny, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries. 1/21/03 Date Erric ste of Ohio SS: punty of Hamilton day of Januaru	y and all countries, including from the filing of it, to leave any peternicate to said Companinary legal proceeding this and generally do inforce proper patent part of the countries of the coun	seld United States application, and it on said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all tawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said wrotection for said improvements in all wrotection for said improvements in all efforce me personally came the
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: any and all applications for petent and petents therefor in an tinuetions and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respective and request any official whose duty it is to issue petern efform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or elderation, but at the expense of said Company, it will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify shonel, continuing and release applications, make all rightful of pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries. 1/21/03 Date Date Link Office SS: Date Link Office SS: Date Link Office	y and all countries, including from the filing of it, to leave any peternicate to said Companinary legal proceeding this and generally do inforce proper patent part of the file of the fi	seld United States application, and it on said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all tawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said without for said improvements in all without for said improvements in all effore me personally came the oneity known as the individual
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an introusions and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respective and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent refront to said General Electric Company, or its successors or sideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify sional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful of apparty, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries.	y and all countries, including from the filing of it, to leave any peternicate to said Companinary legal proceeding this and generally do inforce proper patent part of the file of the fi	seld United States application, and it on said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all tawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said without for said improvements in all without for said improvements in all effore me personally came the oneity known as the individual
U.S. Serial No.: Is any and all applications for petent and petents therefor in an attractions and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respects and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent refrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of said company, it will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify stonal, continuing and release applications, make all rightful of appary, its successors, sesigns, and nominees to obtain and entries. 1/2 /03 Date Date Date Date	y and all countries, including from the filing of it, to leave any peternicate to said Companinary legal proceeding this and generally do inforce proper patent; p	seld United States application, and it on said improvements or requiring at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all tawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said without for said improvements in all without for said improvements in all effore me personally came the oneity known as the individual
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an introustions and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority response and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent refrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or sideration, but at the expanse of said Company, i wit communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify shonel, continuing and release applications, make all rightful of inpany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries.	y and all countries, including from the filing of it, to leave any peternicate to said Companinary legal proceeding this and generally do inforce proper patent part of the file of the fi	seld United States application, and it on said improvements or requiring at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all tawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said without for said improvements in all without for said improvements in all effore me personally came the oneity known as the individual
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an itinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respective from to exid General Electric Company, or its successors of elderation, but at the expense of said Company, i will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify electric, continuing and release applications, make all rightful of appary, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries. 1/21/03 Date Date SS: Date Cay of Jonuary Date Date Fric Allen Ott Date Respected the foregoing assignment, who acknowleds the freedraft for the purposes therein set forth.	y and all countries, including from the filing of it, to leave any peternicate to said Companinary legal proceeding this and generally do inforce proper patent; p	seld United States application, and it on said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all tawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said without for said improvements in all without for said improvements in all effore me personally came the oneity known as the individual
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: any and all applications for petent and patents therefor in an itinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respective from to exid General Electric Company, or its successors of elderation, but at the expense of said Company, i wit communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify electric, continuing and release applications, make all rightful of aparty, its successors, seeigns, and nominees to obtain and entires. 1/21/03 Date Date Cay of Jonuary Town-named Eric Allen Ott The executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowleds the freedant for the purposes therein set forth. D. MICHELE BISCHOF	y and all countries, including from the filing of it, to leave any peternicate to said Companinary legal proceeding this and generally do inforce proper patent; p	seld United States application, and it on said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all tawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said without for said improvements in all without for said improvements in all effore me personally came the oneity known as the individual
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: In any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an attnuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority respective and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent refrom to eaid General Electric Company, or its successors of elderation, but at the expense of said Company, i will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify elected, continuing and release applications, make all rightful of many, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries. 1/21/03 Date Da	y and all countries, incutting from the filing of it, to leave any petiminates to said Companing and legal proceeding the and generally do refere proper patent parties. Allen Ott. 2003, but me perended to me that he/shu	esid United States application, and it on said improvements or recutting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees it is all all away papers, execute all everything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all all all all all all all all all al

.

Jan. 16 2003 12:26PM P30

EBX NO: 1755888346

OM : CERRONG

3-12-02; 8:39AM; GEAE PATENT OPT

: 7885018

ASSIGNME	YT	Docket Number 129957/11857
1/21/03	Andrew ()	ile Woodfield
Date	Andrew Philip	
State of Ohio SS:		
County of Hamilton		•
This 2157 day of Janux	ary 20	203, before me personally car
the shaye-named Andrew Philip y Individuals who executed the foregoing seeign	voodfield ment who acknowledge	to me personally known as the
Manager over the will for the purposes	therein set forth.	
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Explose May 1, 2003	D. Mickey	Richa
200	of nace	le Bis we (Notary Public)
- O'S		
1/21/03	Best Ica	A Shambler
1/21/03 Date	Clifford Farl	Chambler Shamblen
	CLEGORIC EM. L	or and the
State of Ohio SS:		
County of Hamilton		
This 2151 day of Janua	iry ,2	23, before me personally can
This 2151 day of Janua	iyy ,2x Shamblen	before me personally can to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
This 2151 day of Jonus Clifford Early Individual who executed the foregoing seeigns and individual individual will for the purposes	nent, who acknowledge therein set forth.	d to me that he/she executed th
This 2151 day of Jonua Clifford Earl Individual who executed the foregoing assignment of higher own free will for the purposes D. Michelle Bischof Notary Public, State of Objo	nent, who acknowledge therein set forth.	d to me that he/she executed th
This 2151 day of Jonua Clifford Earl Individual who executed the foregoing seeigns partially higher own free will for the purposes D. MICHELLE SECROF	nent, who acknowledge therein set forth.	D3, before me personally can to me personally known as the d to me that he/she executed the C1 R/S/R (Notary Public)
This 2151 day of Jonua Clifford Earl Individual who executed the foregoing assignment of higher own free will for the purposes D. Michelle Bischof Notary Public, State of Objo	nent, who acknowledge therein set forth.	d to me that he/she executed th
This 2151 day of Jonua Clifford Earl Individual who executed the foregoing assignment of higher own free will for the purposes D. Michelle Bischof Notary Public, State of Objo	nent, who acknowledge therein set forth.	d to me that he/she executed th
This	nent, who acknowledge therein set forth.	d to me that he/she executed th
This 2151 day of Jonua Clifford Earl Individual who executed the foregoing assignment of higher own free will for the purposes D. Michelle Bischof Notary Public, State of Objo	nerst, who acknowledge therein set forth. D. Kickel	d to me that he/she executed th
This	nerst, who acknowledge therein set forth. D. Kickel	to me that he/she executed the Bis/Mis Republic States
This	therein set forth. D. Kinkel Michael Franc	to me that he/she executed the Rising Rublic
This	ment, who acknowledge therein set forth. D. Kirkell Michael France	to me that he/she executed the Rischer Robins Robin
This	ment, who acknowledge therein set forth. D. Kinkel Michael Franc.	to me that he/she executed the Rising Public Notary Public Stavier Gigliotti
This	ment, who acknowledge therein set forth. D. Kinkel Michael Franc Xavier Gigliotti nent, who acknowledge	to me that he/she executed the Rising Public Notary Public Stavier Gigliotti
This	ment, who acknowledge therein set forth. D. Kinkel Michael Franc Xavier Gigliotti nent, who acknowledge	to me that he/she executed the Rising Public Notary Public Stavier Gigliotti
This	ment, who acknowledge therein set forth. D. Kinkel Michael Franc Xavier Gigliotti nent, who acknowledge	to me that he/she executed the Rising Public Notary Public Stavier Gigliotti

Page 2 of 2

Jan. 16 2003 12:27PM P31

FAX NO. : 7755880346

IM : CARMONG

;7885015

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 129957/11857
For good and valuab	le consideration, of which I acknowl	edge receipt, I (we)	
		of	
	-	of	
		of	
		of	
		a f	
		of	•
		of -	
		of	
		of - *	
		of	
		of of	
		of of	
		or of	
		of	
		of	
anted by me that an	deenshed in the annihusion for Lini	ited States	
executed c	ions for patent and patents therefor	In arry and all countries, inc	duding all divisions, relasues.
tent X executed of U.S. Serial U.S. Serial dany and all application and extending and request a refrom to said General exideration, but at the facts known to main sional, continuing and meany, its successory.	ioncurrently herewith, or No.: , filed igns for patent and patents therefor sions thereof, and all rights of priorit my official whose duty it is to issue p al Electric Company, or its successor expense of said Company, i will co- especting said improvements and to d relesue applications, make all right	In any and all countries, inc by resulting from the filing of stants, to lease any patents are or sesigns and agree the mmunicate to said Compan istify in any legal proceeding trui ceths and generally do	seld United States application, and on eald improvements or resulting at on request and without further yor its representatives or nominees a sign ell lawful papers, execute all
executed continued on U.S. Serial U.S. Serial of any and all applicate attractions and extensions and request a refrom to said General esideration, but at the facts known to main stonal, continuing and mpany, its successoricatries.	ioncurrently herewith, or No.: , filed igns for patent and patents therefor alone thorsof, and all rights of prioriting official whose duty it is to issue particular therefore company, or its successor expense of said Company, i will conspecting said improvements and to dreissue applications, make all rights, assigns, and nominees to obtain a	In any and all countries, inc by resulting from the filing of stants, to lease any patents are or sesigns and agree the mmunicate to said Compan istify in any legal proceeding trui ceths and generally do	seld United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees a sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said
tent X executed colored X Serial	concurrently herewith, or No.:, filed, filed, filed, filed, filed, filed, for patient thereof, and all rights of priority official whose duty it is to issue particles of said Company. I will conspecting said improvements and to directly experies and improvements and to directly experies and improvements and to directly experies and monthees to obtain a sessigns, and nominees to obtain a sessigns.	In any and all countries, incity resulting from the filling of stants, to leave any patents are or sesigns and agree the minunicate to said (Companistily in any legal proceeding the output and generally do card enforce proper patent p	seld United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees a sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said
executed of U.S. Serial U.S. Serial U.S. Serial Itany and all applications and extensionate and request all refrom to said General Sideration, but at the facts known to me make a continuing and appany, its successor intries.	ioncurrently herewith, or No.:, filed ions for patent and patents thereforelone thereof, and all rights of priority official whose duty it is to issue particular thereof company, or its successor expense of said Company, I will consequently said improvements and to direlesse applications, make all rights, assigns, and nominees to obtain a set igns. SS:	In any and all countries, incity resulting from the filling of stants, to leave any patents are or sesigns and agree the minunicate to said (Companistily in any legal proceeding the output and generally do card enforce proper patent p	seld United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees a sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said
executed complications and extensions and extensions and extensions and extensions and extensions to said General extensions, but at the facts known to me maistonal, continuing anomany, its successorism and extensions.	concurrently herewith, or No.:, filed ions for patent and patents therefore sions thereof, and all rights of priority official whose duty it is to issue particular to company, or its successor expense of said Company. I will conspecting said improvements and to describe applications, make all rights, assigns, and nominees to obtain a sesigns. SS:	In any and all countries, incling of stants, to leave any patents or easigns and agree the municate to said Companistry in any legal proceeding trui caths and generally do and enforce proper patent price. Allen Ott	seld United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further yor its representatives or nominees y, sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said rotection for said improvements in all efforce may personally came the
itent X executed control U.S. Serial U.S. Serial displications and extensificate and request as refrom to said General Sideration, but at the facts known to me mainly continuing and mpany, its successorial intries. Displication of	ions for patent and patents therefore alone thereof, and all rights of priority official whose duty it is to issue participate of said Company. I will conspecting said improvements and to directly applications, make all rights, assigns, and nominees to obtain a said.	In any and all countries, including from the filling of stants, to leave any patents are or easigns and agree the minincate to said Companistry in any legal proceeding trui caths and generally do and enforce proper patent price. Allen Ott	ested United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further yor its representatives or nominees y, sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said rotection for said improvements in all effore me personally came the onally known as the individual

Page 1 of 2

3-12-CZ; 4:38AM; GEAE PATENT OPT

; 7865018

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 129957/11857
De	ale .	Andrew Ph	lin Managaran
		WINTEM BUI	lip Woodfield
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This	day of		
the above-named	Andrew Philip Woo	xdfield	before me personally came to me personally known as the
individual who execut	led the foregoing assignme free will for the purposes th	nt, who acknowle	signed to me that he/she executed the
Seal			(Notary Public)
Dat	В	Clifford Ear	Shambler
		CILLIONG BAI	Stamolen
tate of) ss:		
ounty of)		
This	day of		, before me personally came to me personally known as the
L L	Clifford Toul C	hamblen	to me personally known as the
ndividual who execute		t, who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
ndividual who execute	d the foregoing assignmen	t, who acknowled	
ndividual who execute same of his/her own fo	d the foregoing assignmented the will for the purposes the	t, who acknowled	(Notary Public)
ndividual who execute same of his/her own fro	ed the foregoing assignment of the purposes the	t, who acknowled rein set forth.	(Notary Public)
ndividual who execute same of his/her own from Seal	ed the foregoing assignment of the purposes the	t, who acknowled rein set forth.	(Notary Public)
ndividual who execute same of his/her own from Seal 2) January 2 Date sate of Use 40	ed the foregoing assignment of the purposes the	t, who acknowled rein set forth.	(Notary Public)
Seal Seal Date Date Dunty of Schools	ed the foregoing assignment of the purposes the	t, who acknowled rein set forth.	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) The Control of th
Seal Seal Date Jacob John March 1998 Date Jacob John March 1998 Date Da	d the foregoing assignment of the purposes the see will for the see wil	Michael Francier Gigliott	(Notary Public)
Seal Seal Date Jacob John March 1998 Date Jacob John March 1998 Date Da	d the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes the Solution ss: day of Michael Francis Xav d the foregoing assignment	Michael Francier Gigliott	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) Cis Xavier Giglianti 200 before me personally came
Seal Seal Date Jacob John March 1998 Date Jacob John March 1998 Date Da	d the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes the Solution ss: day of Michael Francis Xav d the foregoing assignment	Michael Francier Gigliott	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) Cis Xavier Gigliatti 200 before me personally came

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/22/2003